505161154 10/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5207921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIVEK H. DWIVEDI	10/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA
Street Address:	300 E. STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16144242	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)286-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3012862385

Email: Milelene.Gunyon-1@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: MILELENE GUNYON

Address Line 1: NASA GODDARD SPACE FLIGHT CENTER
Address Line 2: OFFICE OF PATENT COUNSEL M/S 140.1

Address Line 4: GREENBELT, MARYLAND 20771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GSC-17933-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MILELENE GUNYON
SIGNATURE:	/milelene gunyon/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment-filed-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505161154 REEL: 047325 FRAME: 0586



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	MODIFICATION (ALD) OF THER	LOE RADIATOR PIC	MENTS USING A FILM MATERIAL	TOMIC LAYER	R DEPOSITION		
inventor(s):	VIVEK H. DWIV	VEK H. DWIVEDI					
NASA Case No.:	GSC-17933-1	Application No.*:	16/144,242	Filing Date*:	9/27/2018		
WHEREAS, the part Government (hereal Administration;	lies to this Assignme ter Government), as	nt and Agreement are represented by the Ad	the undersigned inve Iministrator of the Na	ntor(s) and the litional Ae <i>r</i> onaution	United States and Space		
WHEREAS, the mal	ding of this Assignme	int and Agreement is ir	n accordance with 37	CFR Part 501;	and		
WHEREAS, the und States Patent on the	ersigned inventor(s) above-entitled inver	has (have) executed, ontion.	on the date(s) indicate	ad below, an ap	olication for United		
 Assign to the America, its territorie 	Government my (our is and possessions, a	employment by the Go r) full and exclusive rig and my (our) entire righ application(s) and any p	ht in and to said inve nt, title and interest in	ntion within the t and to said app	United States of dication, and any		
accordance with 37 (imended. If the Gov country, in accordand ionexclusive, irrevoc	CFR 501.9(d), including ernment chooses no ce with 37 CFR 501.6 able, royalty-free lice	my (our) full and excluing rights of priority unit to file an application in (d), and such rights wanse in the invention wall appear, where praction of the control of the	der the International (n any foreign country fill be subject to the re ith power to grant lice	Convention of Pi , I (we) may requestry servation to the mass for all gove	aris (1883), as uest rights in that Government of a emmental		
nformation to, and (c	expense of the Gove) to cooperate in any y this Assignment an	mment, (a) to execute manner with the Gove d Agreement.	any document for, (became to all) to deliver any low the Government	requested nent to protect any		
*4. Authorize and bove when required	request the attorney	s of record in the appli	cation to insert the a	oplication numbe	er and filing date		
Vival Dwi		10	0/25/2018				
N 44-62 - 14-44 Signature of Inventor)			Assignment Executed)	 (Date Appli	ication Executed)		
/IVEK H. DWIVED Inventor's Typed Name		5810 Gabrie	l Duvall Court Gler ss - Including Country)				
Signature of Inventor)			n Assignment Executed)	(Date Appli	cation Executed)		
inventor's Typed Name	s)	(Mailing Addres	s - Including Country)				
Signature of Inventor)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Date	Assignment Executed)	(Date Appli	cation Executed)		
Inventor's Typed Name))		s - Including Country)				

PATENT REEL: 047325 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 10/26/2018

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.